Block, Inc.

Federal Communications

Commission 7435 Oakland Mills

Road

Columbia MD 21046

Attn: OET Dept.

Ref: FCC Class II Permissive Change for FCC ID: 2AF3K-SPG1 (Original Grant date: 03/10/2022)

Applicant: Block, Inc.

Dear Examiner,

This is to request a Class II permissive change for FCC ID: 2AF3K-SPG1, originally granted on 03/10/2022. This model is in the same product family, and is similar to the originally approved product in the following manor:

The change file under this application is:

The Square Stand has already applied for FCC ID and the certification number is 2AF3K-SPG1. The difference between the original device and the new device is the interface of the device, the original device is Lightning connector, and the new device is USB-C connector, and the new device has ability to take payments on the device by drawing power from the attached iPad, that is "iPad Powered Mode".

- (a) Minor digital circuitry changes:
 - The MLB (Main logic board) has changed circuits related to the iPad interface (from lightning to USB-C). It also supports getting power from the iPad.
 - For the SPE board, three resistance components have been added to the auxiliary output circuit.
- (b) Functional capabilities. There are no changes to the functionality of this device.
- (c) Antenna Characteristics. The antenna has not changed.
- (d) Power level for NFC has not changed.
- (e) Cosmetic differences No changes.

There are two models that need to be listed under a single FCC ID: 2AF3K-SPG1, The difference between these two models is only the fixing method. Square Stand has a stand "arm" which can be placed on a surface whereas Square Stand Mount is directly mounted on a wall.

If you have any questions regarding this application, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely

(Signature*)

Gavin Demonte (Print name)